

Toronto-York Water Supply Agreement

On December 5, 2024 Regional Council made the following decision:

- Council authorize the Commissioner of Public Works to execute an amendment to the January 1, 2019, consolidated, amended, and restated Toronto-York Water Supply Agreement ("2019 Toronto-York Water Supply Agreement") based on terms set out in this report, and any other terms and conditions satisfactory to the Commissioner of Public Works, in a form acceptable to the Regional Solicitor.
- 2. Council delegate authority to the Commissioner of Public Works to negotiate and execute on behalf of York Region any future amendments to the 2019 Toronto-York Water Supply on terms set out in this report, together with such ancillary documents that may be required, on business terms satisfactory to the Commissioner of Public Works and on legal terms satisfactory to the Regional Solicitor and General Counsel.
- 3. The Regional Clerk forward a copy of this report to the City of Toronto Clerk.